
UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

_____________________ 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

_____________________ 

FUJITSU SEMICONDUCTOR LIMITED, FUJITSU SEMICONDUCTOR 
AMERICA, INC., THE GILLETTE COMPANY, ADVANCED MICRO 

DEVICES, INC., RENESAS ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, RENESAS 
ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC., GLOBALFOUNDRIES U.S., INC., 
GLOBALFOUNDRIES DRESDEN MODULE ONE LLC & CO. KG, 

GLOBALFOUNDRIES DRESDEN MODULE TWO LLC & CO. KG, TOSHIBA 
AMERICA ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS, INC., TOSHIBA AMERICA INC., 

TOSHIBA AMERICA INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC., and TOSHIBA 
CORPORATION, 

 
Petitioner  

  
v.  
  

ZOND, LLC  
Patent Owner  

  
U.S. Patent No. 7,808,184   
 _____________________  

  
Inter Partes Review Case No. 2014-007991  

_______________ 
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1 Cases IPR2014-00855, IPR2014-00995, and IPR2014-01042 have been joined 
with the instant proceeding.   
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PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that that pursuant to the 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, 

the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, and the Scheduling Order entered in 

the above-captioned matter, Patent Owner Zond, LLC will take the 

deposition upon oral examination of Mr. John Bravman.  The deposition 

will commence on April 21, 2015 at 9:00 a.m. at: 

Tomlinson Conference Room 

Best Western Plus Country Cupboard Inn,  

7701 West Branch Highway Lewisburg PA 17837 

or at such other time and place as the parties may mutually agree upon. 

The deposition will be recorded stenographically.  In accordance with 37 

C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1), the parties have conferred and have agreed upon this 

time and place for Mr. Bravman’s deposition. 

 

Respectfully submitted, 
	
  
	
  
	
  
/Mr. Bruce Barker/        
Mr. Bruce Barker 
Reg. No. 33,291 
176 East Main Street, Suite 6 
Westborough, MA 01581  
(508) 366-3800 
bbarker@chsblaw.com 
	
  
Counsel for Patent Owner Zond, LLC 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I certify   that   the   foregoing Deposition Notice was served on the Petitioner 

by email to the following ema i l  addresses on April 18, 2015. 

 
For Fujitsu 

 
David L. McCombs 
David M. O’Dell 
David.McCombs@haynesboone.com 
david.odell@haynesboone.com 

 
For Gillette:  

David Cavanaugh  
Larissa B. Park  
david.cavanaugh@wilmerhale.com 
larissa.park@wilmerhale.com 

 
For AMD et al.:  

David M. Tennant  
dtennant@whitecase.com  
Brian M. Berliner  
bberliner@omm.com  
Ryan K. Yagura  
ryagura@omm.com  
Xin-Yi Zhou  
vzhou@omm.com  
John Feldhaus  
jfeldhaus@foley.com  
Pavan Agarwal  
pagarwal@foley.com  
Mike Houston  
mhouston@foley.com  
Robinson Vu  
Robinson.vu@bakerbotts.com 
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/Bruce Barker/   
Bruce Barker 

Reg. No. 33,291 
Chao Hadidi Stark & Barker LLP 
176 East Main Street, Suite 6 
Westborough, MA 01581 
(508) 366-3800 
bbarker@chsblaw.com 
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